pleadings and other submissions filed in this matter, it is hereby 
ORDERED and DECREED that an award be made in favor of the Plaintiff, 
Mid-Atlantic Vegetation Management, Inc., and against the Defendant, 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, in the 
amount of Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and One 
Cent ($3,624.01).  Further, it is ORDERED that  interest at the 
statutory rate of six percent (6%) shall be paid from November 31, 
1993, the date the Claim was filed with the Board of Claims.  Upon 
receipt of said award, the Plaintiff shall forthwith file with the